
United States District Court
District of Columbia

Republican Party of Louisiana et al.,
Plaintiffs

v.

Federal Election Commission,
Defendant

Civil No. 15-cv-1241 (CRC-SS-TSC)

                 THREE-JUDGE COURT

Notice of Appeal to U.S. Supreme Court

Notice is given that all Plaintiffs (Republican Party of Louisiana, Jefferson Parish Republican

Parish Executive Committee, and Orleans Parish Republican Executive Committee) hereby ap-

peal to the United States Supreme Court from this Court’s Memorandum Opinion (Doc. 66, filed

November 7, 2016) and Order (Doc. 67, filed November 7, 2016), denying Plaintiffs’ Motion for

Summary Judgment (Doc. 33) and granting Defendant Federal Election Commission’s Motion

for Summary Judgment (Doc. 41). Direct appeal is taken pursuant to § 403(a)(3) of the Biparti-

san Campaign Reform Act of 2002. Pub. L. No. 107-155, 116 Stat. 81, 113-14, which provides

for appeal to the U.S. Supreme Court from such “final decision(s).” (See Verified Complaint for

Declaratory and Injunctive Relief at 2, ¶ 3 (Doc. 1) (text of BCRA § 403).)

Dated: November 11, 2016 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ James Bopp, Jr. 
James Bopp, Jr., Bar #CO 0041

jboppjr@aol.com
Richard E. Coleson

rcoleson@bopplaw.com
Corrine L. Purvis

cpurvis@bopplaw.com
THE BOPP LAW FIRM, PC
1 South Sixth Street
Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510
812/232-2434 telephone
812/235-3685 facsimile
Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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Certificate of Service

I certify that on November 11, 2016, I served the foregoing on defendant Federal Election

Commission by First Class Mail and email on the following counsel of record, who will also be

served by ECF when this document is added to the ECF system:

Charles Kitcher, ckitcher@fec.gov
Gregory John Mueller, gmueller@fec.gov
Harry Jacobs Summers, hsummers@fec.gov
Kevin Deeley, kdeeley@fec.gov
Seth E. Nesin, snesin@fec.gov

Counsel for Defendant
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

999 E Street, NW
Washington, DC 20463
202/694-1650.

/s/ James Bopp, Jr. 
James Bopp, Jr. 
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